household income from all sources does not exceed an amount as 

provided in subsection B of this section.  For any individual head 

of household who is sixty-five (65) years of age or older prior to 

January 1, 1997, and has gross household income from all sources of 

Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) or less in calendar year 

1996, the fair cash value of the real property shall be the fair 

cash value placed upon the property on January 1, 1997.  If the 

individual head of household ceases to own and occupy the property 

or if the gross household income from all sources exceeds an amount